कार्यालय, मुख्य वन संरक्षक / नोडल अधिकारी, उत्तर प्रदेश, लखनऊ। पत्रांक— २\८५ / 11—सी— FP/UP/IND/25304/2017, लखनऊ, दिनांकः अप्रैल २६ ,2017

सेवा में,

प्रमुख सचिव (वन), उ०प्र० शासन, वन एवं वन्य जीव, अनुभाग—2, लखनऊ।

विषय:--

Renewal of 61.2348 ha. (Out of total 126.27 ha. Forest land granted under FCA-1980) in Renukkot Forest Division, Sonebhadra for the construction of Ash Dosposal Yard in favour of Renusagar Power Company Limited के सम्बन्ध में।

सन्दर्भ-

भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली का पत्रांक—फाईल नं0—8—05/1993—एफ0सी0 (पी0टी0), दिनांक 13.02.2017 एवं अनुसचिव, उ०प्र० शासन का पत्रांक—30/14—2—2016—911/92, दिनांक 20.02.2017

महोदय,

उपरोक्त सन्दर्भित पत्रों का अवलोकन करने की कृपा करें। पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार, इन्दिरा पर्यावरण भवन, अलीगंज, जोरबाग रोड, नई दिल्ली के उपरोक्त सन्दर्भित पत्र के द्वारा विषयांकित प्रकरण में सैद्वान्तिक स्वीकृति निर्गत की गई है। जिसकी बिन्दुवार अनुपालन आख्या के कम में प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण द्वारा आनलाईन ई—पेमेण्ट पोर्टल के माध्यम से शुद्ध वर्तमान मूल्य एवं दण्डात्मक क्षतिपूरक वनीकरण की आवश्यक धनराशि जमा किया जाना है। जिसके लिए उक्त विषयगत प्रस्ताव को आनलाईन (प्रस्ताव संख्या—FP/UP/IND/25304/2017) अपलोड कराकर संस्तुति सिहत इस अनुरोध के साथ प्रेषित किया जा रहा है कि कृपया आनलाईन प्रस्ताव भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली को प्रेषित करते हुए, उपरोक्त निर्गत सैद्वान्तिक स्वीकृति को MoEFCC के पोर्टल पर अपलोड कराने की कृपा करें, जिससे कि प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण शुद्ध वर्तमान मूल्य एवं दण्डात्मक क्षतिपूरक वनीकरण की आवश्यक धनराशि आनलाईन ई—पेमेण्ट के माध्यम से जमा करने के लिए ई—चालान जेनरेट कर सके। संलग्नक—आनलाईन पार्ट—1 एवं पार्ट—2

भवदीय

(वाई०एस०केठ भेषुकुमार) मुख्य वस सरंक्षक (नोडल अधिकारी, उठप्रठ, लेखनऊ।

पत्रांकः— २ ९९ / 11—सी— FP/UP/IND/25304/2017, दिनांकित। प्रतिलिपि:—निम्नलिखत अधिकारियों को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित:—

1- मुख्य वन संरक्षक, मिर्जापुर क्षेत्र, मिर्जापुर।

2- प्रभागीय वनाधिकारी, रेनूकूट वन प्रभाग, रेनूकूट-सोनभद्र।

3— महाप्रबन्धक, कारपोरेट अफेयर्स, मैं० हिण्डालको इण्डस्ट्रीज लिं०, ३५, गोखले मार्ग, लखनऊ।

5/0

(वाई०एस०के श्रेषुकुमार) मुख्य वृत सरंक्षक नोडल अधिकारी उ०प्र०, वखनऊ।

FORM - B

Form for seeking prior approval under Section-2 of the proposals by the State Governments and other authorities, in respect of renewal of leases, which have been earlier granted clearance under Forest (Conservation) Act,1980

PART - I

(To be filled up by User Agency)

Α.	General	l Details

- A-1. Project Details
 - (i). Proposal No.: FP/UP/IND/25304/2017
 - (ii). Name of Project for which Forest Land is required: ASH DISPOSAL YARD FOR RENUSAGAR CAPTIVE THERMAL PLANT
 - (iii). Short narrative of the proposal and Project/scheme for which the forest land is required: Renewal of 61.2348 ha (out of total 126.27 ha) forest land granted under forest (conservation act, 1980) in Renukoot Forest Division, Sonebhadra for the construction of Ash Disposal Yard for Hindalco Industries Limited, Renusagar Power Division
 - (iv). State: Uttar Pradesh
 - (v). Category of the Project: Industry
 - (vi). Shape of forest land proposed to be diverted: Non Linear
 - (vii). Estimated cost of the Project(Rupees in lacs): 90
 - (viii). Area of forest land proposed for diversion(in ha.): 61.2348
 - (ix). Non-forest land required for this project(in ha.): 24.7023
 - (x). Total period for which the forest land is proposed to be diverted(in years): 10
- A-2. Details of User Agency
 - (i). Name: HINDALCO
 - (ii). Address1: P.O. RENUKOOT DIST. SONEBHADRA
 - (iii). Address2: NIL
 - (iv). State: Uttar Pradesh

(v). District: Sonbhadra (vi). Pin: 231217 (vii). Landmarks: NIL (viii). Email address: uraghubanshi@gmail.com (ix). Landline Telephone No.: 252079 (x). Fax No.: NIL (xi). Mobile No.: 9889530000 (xii). Website (if any): www.hindalco.com (xiii). Details of Proposals seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for diversion of forest land submitted by the User Agency in the past: No (xiv). Legal status of User Agency: Private A-3. Details of Person Making Application (i). First Name: Utkarsh (ii). Middle Name: NIL (iii). Last Name: Raghubanshi (iv). Gender: Male (v). Designation: GENERALMANAGER (vi). Address 1: 35-B, Friends Colony Gokhale Marg Lucknow (vii). Address 2: NIL (viii). State: Uttar Pradesh (ix). District: Sonbhadra (x). Tehsil: Dudhi

(xi). Pin: 231217

(xii). Landmarks: NIL

(xiii). Email Address: uraghubanshi@gmail.com

(xiv). Landline Telephone No.: 2204940

(xv). Fax No.: NIL

(xvi). Mobile No.: 9889530000

(xvii). Copy of documents in support of the competence/authority of the person making this application to make application on behalf of the User Agency: <u>Documents of User Agency</u>

A-4. Details of approvals under the Forest (Conservation) Act , 1980 accorded in the past

Serial No	Proposal No	MoEF File No	Date of approval	Area of forest land diverted	Period of diversion
1	FP/UP/OTHERS/439/1993	8-05/1993- FC	22 Feb 1999	61.2348	10

A-5. Status of compliance to conditions stipulated in the previous approvals

Serial No	Proposal No	MoEF File No	Conditions stipulated by the MoEF	Details of the compliance
1	FP/UP/OTHERS/439/1993	8-05/1993- FC	1-Immediate action should be taken for transfer and mutation of equivalent nonforest land in favour of State Forest Department. 2-The user agency will transfer the cost of compensatory afforestation (revised as on date to incorporate existing wage structure) in favour of the State Forest Department. 3- In addition, user agency will transfer the cost of compensatory afforestation over double degraded forest land in favour of the State Forest Department. 4-State Government will furnish a certificate that this forest area is outside the area acquired under	1-User Agency transferred equivalent nonforest land measuring 61.2348 hectares and mutated the same in favour of Forest Deptt. in the year 1995 and 1998. 2-The compensatory afforestation cost was paid by user agency to Forest Dept. as under: Sonbhadra Forest Divn. Renukoot F. Divn. Rs.12,15,249.00 Vide DD No.578091 dated 27-11-1995 and Rs. 300146.00 Vide DD No.908646 Dt.11-07-1998. 3-User Agency paid Rs.21,69,700.00 vide Cheque No.250850 dt.13.4.96 towards the compensatory afforestation cost over double degraded forest land to State Forest Department. 4-Nodal officer/Conservator

	Lucknow has informed to AIG, Govt. of India, MoEF New Delhi vide its letter dt. 27.09.1995 that
	1
	1
•	
	61.2348 hectares
	forest land is
	outside the Coal
 ·	Bearing Act.

A-6. Details of payments made in respect of the approval under the Forest (Conservation) Act , 1980 accorded in the past

Serial No	Proposal No	MoEF File No	Item/Nature	Amount paid (in Rupees)	Date of Payment
1	FP/UP/OTHERS/439/1993	8-05/1993- FC	Compensatory Afforestation	300146	11 Jul 1998
2	FP/UP/OTHERS/439/1993	8-05/1993- FC	Additional Compensatory Afforestation	2169700	13 Apr 1996
3	FP/UP/OTHERS/439/1993	8-05/1993- FC	Compensatory Afforestation	1215249	27 Nov 1995

- A-7. Details of the forest land returned back to the State Forest Department or any other Authority from the forest land diverted in favour of the user agency
 - (i).Details of the forest land returned back to the State Forest Department or any other Authority from the forest land diverted in favour of the user agency: No

Serial No	Area	No of patch	Area of patch	Uploaded patch	Uploaded GPS	Date of return	Authority	Uploaded documentary proof
	NIL							

- Details of the forest land proposed to be returned/surrendered to the State Forest A-8. Department or any other Authority from the forest land diverted in favour of the user agency
- A-9. Details of Transfer of Lease

Serial No	Name of person	Address of person	Date of transfer	MMDR File	Transfer Deed	Conservation	MoEF_file No	Date of approval	MoEF file
	NIL								

B. Details of land required for the Project

- $_{\mbox{\footnotesize{B-1}}}.$ Details of proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for diversion of forest land for the Project already submitted in the past
 - (i). Whether any proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for diversion of forest land required for the project has been submitted in the past?.: No
- B-2. Details of forest land proposed to be diverted

B-2.1 Details of Divisions involved

Details of Divisions involved				
S.no	Division Name	Forest Land(ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)	
1,	Forest Division Renukoot	61.2348	24.7023	

B-2.2 Details of Districts involved

District wise breakup				
S.no	District Name	Forest Land(ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)	
1.	Sonbhadra	61.2348	24.7023	

B-2.3 Village wise breakup

Villages wise breakup				
S.no	Village	Forest Land(ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)	
1	Auri	61.2348	24.7023	

B-2.4 Component wise breakup

Component wise breakup				
S.no	Component	Forest Land(ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)	
1	Auri	61.2348	24.7023	

C. Maps of forest land proposed to be diverted

Division 1.: Forest Division Renukoot

- (i). Area of forest land proposed to be diverted(in ha.): 61.2348
- (ii).: Non Linear
 - (a). No. of patches: One

Patch wise details			
Patch No. · Area of Patch(in ha.)		Kml File of Patches	
1.	61.2348	View File	

- (iii). Copy of Survey of India Toposheet indicating boundary of forest land proposed to be diverted: <u>Copy of India Toposheet</u>
- (iv). Scanned copy of the Geo-referenced map of the forest land proposed to be diverted prepared by using DGPS or Total Station: <u>Copy of Geo-Referenced Map</u>

- <u>D.</u> <u>Justification for locating the Project in forest land and détails of alternatives examined</u>
 - (i). Copy of note containing justification for locating the Project in forest land: <u>411812581215B7S2MJustificationletterwithseal.pdf</u>
- E. Employment likely to be generated
 - (i). Whether the Project is likely to generate employment ?: Yes
 - (ii). Permanent/Regular Employment(Number of persons): 7
 - (iii). Temporary Employment(Number of person-days): 320
- F. Displacement of People due to the Project, if any
 - (i). Whether Project involves displacement?: No
- G. Details of Cost-Benefit analysis for the Project
 - (i). Whether the Project requires Cost-Benefit analysis?: Yes
 - (a). Copy of Cost-Benefit analysis: 4118125812155THYNcostbenefitanalysis.pdf
- H. Status of Environmental Clearance
 - (i). Whether the Project requires Clearance under the Environment (Protection) Act 1986?: Yes
 - (a). Status of the Environmental Clearance to the Project: EC obtained
 - (b). Environmental Clearance File No.: J.13012/23/98-IA.II(T)
 - (c). Copy of Environmental Clearance to the Project: 41131251121414ECStage-VI-1.pdf
 - (d). Date of grant of Environmental Clearance to the Project: 28 Nov 2001
- I. Status of Wildelife Clearance
 - (i). Whether the Project or a part thereof is located in any Protected Area or their Eco sensitive zone? : No
- J. Applicability of special provisions governing Scheduled Areas
 - (i). Whether the Project or a part thereof is located in a Scheduled Area?: No

K. Status of settlement of rights under the Forest Rights Act, 2006 on the forest land proposed to be diverted

- (i). Whether the process for settlement of Rights under the Forest Rights Acts 2006 on the forest land proposed to be diverted has been completed? : Yes
 - (a). Copy of documentry evidence in support of settlement of rights under the Forest Rights Act, 2006 on the forest land proposed to be diverted: 31128121121662MIVFormA.pdf

L. Details of land identified for Compensatory Afforestation

- (i). Whether non-forest or Revenue forest land is required to be provided by User Agency?: No
- (ii). Whether the area of non-forest land or Revenue forest land required to be provided by User Agency for raising Compensatory Afforestation is less than area of forest land proposed to be diverted ?: No
- (iii) . Reason for not providing Non-Forest Land: Renewal of lease where compensatory afforestation had been stipulated and done in respect of the applied area at the time of grant/renewal of lease earlier.

Additional information Details

Documents		
S.No	Documents	Remarks
1		Area Calculation
2	material :	environment clearance
3	1475.W	project approval by goup
4	TATAL STATE OF THE	lease period certificate
5		gazette notification
6	#101# 2865	condition of moef
7	322	1st stage clearance of moef

Print page